Town of Sedgewick Bylaw #505

Province of Alberta

A Bylaw of the Town of Sedgewick in the Province of Alberta for the purpose of amending Land Use Bylaw #461.

WHEREAS it is desirable to amend the Land Use Bylaw 461, as amended;

And Whereas Council has held a public hearing as required by Section 692 of the Municipal Government Act, R.S.A. 2000, cM-26, as amended.

Now therefore, the Council of the Town of Sedgewick, duly assembled, enacts the following;

- 1. The Land Use Bylaw of the Town of Sedgewick #461 is hereby amended as follows:
 - a. Schedule "A" Land District Map is hereby amended by changing the classification of Plan 3825P; Block 7; Lot 5P-9 from (R1) Residential to (DC) Direct Control District.

That this bylaw shall come into force and take effect upon receiving third reading.

Read a First time this 14 Day of November A.D. 2013

Clem St. Pierre, Mayor

Laura Davis, CAO

Read a Second time this $\frac{28}{20}$ Day of <u>Nov</u>, A.D. 2013 **Read** a Third time this 28 Day of <u>Nov</u>, A.D. 2013

Clem St. Pierre, Mayor

Amanda Davis, CAO